reported  Optronic  Avionics  balances  restated

 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

 (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Continuing operations

 Revenues 2,505,464  655,378  733,094  (96,245 ) 3,797,691

 Profit for the period from

  continuing operations 207,098  61,390  75,382  –  343,870

Discontinued operations

 Profit for the period from

  discontinued operations 787,263  –  –  –  787,263

 Profit for the period 994,361  61,390  75,382  –  1,131,133

AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited
Interim Report 2011

25

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information

2	 Basis	Of	preparatiOn	and	accOunting	pOlicies	 (continued)

(a)	 restatement	of	prior	year’s	financial	statements	due	to	business	combinations	under	common	control
(continued)

(iii) The condensed consolidated cash flow statement for the six months ended 30 June 2010:

   Merger of

   Shaanxi

   Baocheng,

   Taiyuan

   Instrument,

   Shaanxi

 Balances as  Merger of  Huayan and

 previously  JONHON  Qianshan  Balances as

 reported  Optronic  Avionics  restated

 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

 (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Net cash generated from/(used in)

 operating activities 725,123  (108,437 ) (48,394 ) 568,292

Net cash used in investing activities (1,920,180 ) (107,452 ) (31,994 ) (2,059,626 )

Net cash generated from/(used in)

 financing activities 2,453,481  (21,303 ) (48,923 ) 2,383,255

(b) Except as described below, the accounting policies applied are consistent with those of the annual financial

statements for the year ended 31 December 2010, as described in those annual financial statements.

The following new/revised standards, amendments to standards and interpretation are mandatory for the first

time for the financial year beginning 1 January 2011:

IAS 24 (Revised) Related Party Disclosures

IAS 32 (Amendment) Classification of Rights Issue

IFRS 1 (Amendment) Limited exemption from comparative IFRS 7 disclosures for first-time adopters

IFRIC 14 (Amendment) Prepayments of a Minimum Funding Requirement